RESOLUTION 2022-12-26

Resolution to Award Contract for Service Agreement Proposal to Protective Systems Services

- Whereas, the Housing Authority has solicited proposals for fire alarm services beginning December 1, 2022 through November 30, 2024; and
- Whereas, the Housing Authority solicited proposals from Tru-Vision Communications LLC, Protective Systems Services, and Coskey Electronics; and
- **Whereas,** the Housing Authority has received the following responses;

| Tru-Vision Comm. LLC. –Little Ferry, NJ | No Response |
|---|-------------|
| Protective Sys. ServNewton, NJ | \$5,500 |
| Coskey Electronics. – New Brunswick, NJ | No Response |

Now, therefore be it resolved that, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover hereby approve the award of contract for the Service Agreement Proposal for December 1, 2022 – November 30, 2024 to Protective Systems Services.

Motion by Chairman Toohey

Second by Commissioner Munoz Reina

Motion carried on 12/6/2022

Original Signed By:

Maria Tchinchinian, Secretary